APPENDIX "A"
BDF Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals

DEHCHO
1 Cli, Flora

Community: Nahanni Butte

Arts and crafts: Purchase of materials
2 Jumbo, Carilyn Lee

Community: Trout Lake

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
3 Jumbo, Norma Beatrice

Community: Trout Lake

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
4 Lamalice, Valerie Joyce

Community: Trout Lake

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
5 M & M Tours/River Taxi

Community: Fort Simpson

Small vessel certification
6 Marcellais, Lena Judy

Community: Nahanni Butte

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
7 Moses, D'Arcy J.

Community: Wrigley

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
8 Nighthawk Expediting & Charter

Community: Wrigley

Purchase of van and equipment; Marketing and promotion
9 Open Sky Creative Society

Community: Fort Simpson

Community initiatives program
10 Sanguez, Stefanie Camilla

Community: Jean Marie River

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
11 South Nahanni Airways

Community: Fort Simpson

Assistance with accounting and audit requirements

DEHCHO Total Regional Assistance:

HEADQUARTERS
12 974120 NWT Ltd.
Community: Sachs Harbour

Arts and crafts raw materials

HEADQUARTERS Total Regional Assistance:
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$2,305

$2,143

$2,500

$2,500

$3,332

$942

$2,500

$21,149

$6,030

$2,150

$19,800

$65,351

$25,000

$25,000
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APPENDIX "A"
BDF Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals

INUVIK

13 974120 NWT Ltd. $60,000
Community: Sachs Harbour
Muskox product development

14  Allen, Patricia $2,105
Community: Inuvik
Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials

15 Buckle, Robert Wayne $946
Community: Aklavik
Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials

16 Eagle Eye Civil Surveys $1,116
Community: Fort McPherson
Purchase of work station

17 End of the Road Music Festival $15,000
Community: Inuvik Regional Services
Production of annual music festival

18 Ettagiak, Sarah $2,434
Community: Tuktoyaktuk
Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials

19 Gwich'in Tribal Council $2,655
Community: Inuvik Regional Services
Inuvik Petroleum Show participation

20 Hamlet of Ulukhaktok $2,500
Community: Ulukhatok
Production of Billy Joss Golf Tournament

21  lllasiuk, Anny $2,000
Community: Paulatuk
Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials

22  Inuvialuit Regional Corporation $4,357
Community: Regional Services
Inuvik Petroleum Show participation

23  Inuvialuit Regional Corporation $16,730
Community: Paulatuk
Develop employment and Economic opportunities plan

24 Inuvik Youth Center Society $4,692
Community: Inuvik
Traditional jewelry program

25  Irish Rufus, Beverly Mildred $718
Community: Inuvik
Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials

26  Kay, Lucy Elizabeth $1,584
Community: Fort McPherson
Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
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APPENDIX "A"
BDF Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals

27 Klengenberg, Alvira

Community: Tuktoyaktuk

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
28 Klengenberg, Pat Jones

Community: Ulukhaktok

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
29 Mangelana, Catherine

Community: Tuktoyaktuk

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
30 Northern Games Society

Community: Inuvik

NAIG Performance
31 Notaina, Margaret

Community: Ulukhaktok

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
32 Ookpik Tours & Adventures Ltd.

Community: Tuktoyaktuk

Purchase of an outboard motor
33 Rapid Travel

Community: Inuvik Regional Services

Recovery plan
34 Ruben, Angela Mae

Community: Paulatuk

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
35 Ruben, Mabel

Community: Paulatuk

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
36 Rural Development Institute

Community: Regional

CRRF 2008 Conference
37 Shaanutee's B&B

Community: Fort McPherson

Purchase of furniture
38 Tetlit Gwich'in Council

Community: Fort McPherson

Woodmizer project
39 Thrasher, Eileen M.

Community: Paulatuk

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
40 Wilson, Helen

Community: Fort McPherson

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials

INUVIK Total Regional Assistance:
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$2,416

$1,532

$2,346

$11,959

$507

$11,801

$24,682

$684

$972

$25,000

$5,954

$11,584

$1,327

$1,182

$218,784
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APPENDIX "A"
BDF Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals

NORTH SLAVE

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Beck's Kennels

Community: Yellowknife

Business relief

Behchoko Development Corporation
Community: Behchoko

Planning and other developmental costs

Bella Dance Academy

Community: Yellowknife

Business expansion

Bottomline PR Company

Community: Yellowknife

Marketing and promotion

Braden, Patrick

Community: Yellowknife

Production of music cd; also, development and design work for cd
Dirty Deeds Diaper Service

Community: Yellowknife

Development of a cloth diaper delivery and laundry service
Enodah Wilderness Travel Ltd.

Community: Yellowknife

Promotion of Enodah to the Korean marketplace
Gargan, Lena

Community: Whati

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
Judas, Roberta Lucy

Community: Wekweeti

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
Just Furs Ltd.

Community: Yellowknife

Travel to a Fur Trade Show

Life Care Planning Ltd.

Community: Yellowknife

Business expansion

Mackay Lake Lodge '89 Ltd.

Community: Yellowknife

Development of a business plan; implementation of a marketing campaign
campaign; capital improvements and business relief
Mantla, Alice

Community: Gameti

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
Nitsiza, Dora Theresa

Community: Whati

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
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$25,000

$4,859

$9,040

$5,000

$3,094

$11,500

$10,000

$800

$900

$1,135

$9,383

$145,098

$801

$738
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APPENDIX "A"
BDF Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals

55

56

57

58

59

60

NORTH SLAVE

Peterson's Point Lake Lodge (The J Group Ltd.)
Community: Yellowknife

Implementation of a marketing campaign; capital improvements
Taylor, Ronald Joachim

Community: Yellowknife

Carving stone

True North Safaris Ltd.

Community: Yellowknife

Business relief

Tundra Transfer Ltd.

Community: Yellowknife

Business expansion

Yellowknife Chamber of Commerce
Community: Yellowknife

Attend a conference; community initiatives program
Zoe, Phillip

Community: Gameti

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials

SAHTU

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Bailes Family Sales and Services
Community: Norman Wells

Building a shop/showroom for a heating equipment supplier
Deline Land Corporation

Community: Deline

Attendance at the Aboriginal Finance Officers Association management
conference and AGM; Strategic planning
Elemie, Gary John

Community: Deline

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
Lennie, Sarah

Community: Tulita

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
Little Dipper Cartage & Services
Community: Fort Good Hope

Attend a Tire Repair training course

McNeely, Debbie A.

Community: Fort Good Hope

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
Mountain River Outdoor Adventures
Community: Norman Wells

Business expansion via equipment purchase
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Total Regional Assistance:

$28,780

$2,118

$2,500

$25,000

$3,285

$1,500

$290,532

$20,000

$12,217

$1,875

$500

$2,920

$1,521

$23,244
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APPENDIX "A"
BDF Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

SAHTU Total Regional Assistance:

Norman Wells & District Chamber of Commerce

Community: Norman Wells

Attend an AGM

Norman Wells Claimant Corporation

Community: Deline

Creation of a comprehensive business plan; co-ordinate an art
development show; produce a Marine Crew Standing Order Manual
Sahtu Secretariat Inc.

Community: Deline

Purchase of new card system (hardware and software)

Techi?Q Ltd.

Community: Deline

Feasibility scoping plan regarding a Corporate acquisition

Tee Jay Contracting Inc.

Community: Fort Good Hope

Market development and product promotion

Tulita Dene Band

Community: Tulita

Attendance at an accounting training course

Tulita Renewable Resources Council

Community: Tulita

Business skills

Tulita Yamoria Community

Community: Tulita

Attendance at an accounting training course; Provision of a traditional
drumming/singing/dancing course; Provision of a Moosehide tanning
course; Provision of a Mentorship workshop; Provision of a bookeeping
basics course in the community

Yamouri Inn Ltd.

Community: Norman Wells

Assist with environmental clean-up costs for sewage spill

SOUTH SLAVE

77

78

79

Aurora Nights Lodge

Community: Fort Resolution

Business development and expansion

Beck, Rabecca

Community: Fort Providence

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
Bourke, Jennifer Elaine

Community: Fort Smith

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
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$584

$62,430

$6,000

$5,000

$9,082

$2,732

$3,000

$19,887

$8,000

$178,993

$22,435

$1,824

$756
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APPENDIX "A"

BDF Summary Report By Region and Client

Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

920

91

92

93

Chicot, Christopher

Community: Hay River

Purchase of boat and equipment

Deh Gah Got'ie Dene Council

Community: Fort Providence

Bison Interpretive Centre

DeWolf, Christine Marie

Community: Fort Smith

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
Fabian, Roy (o/a Eagle Eye Concepts)
Community: Hay River Reserve

Feasibility study for commercial rental project
Fort Smith Chamber of Commerce
Community: Fort Smith

Economic analysis of two projects

Gargan, Joyce Margaret

Community: Fort Providence

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
Hay River Beautification Committee
Community: Hay River

Assist with production of Fall Fair

Hay River Chamber of Commerce
Community: Hay River

Assist with production of 2008 Homeshow; Marketing campaign
Katlodeeche First Nation

Community: Hay River Reserve

Community initiatives program

Kruger, J. and Babiuk, B. (o/a Forward Skateboard Shop)
Community: Hay River

Business relief

Lamalice, Doug Norman

Community: Hay River

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
Lefebvre, Brian

Community: Fort Smith

Production fo a business plan

Makepeace, Tamara Lynn

Community: Hay River Reserve

Assistance for pet training and kenneling operation
Martel, Sandra

Community: Hay River

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
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$12,900

$23,375

$1,000

$3,000

$18,255

$2,145

$5,050

$22,300

$5,000

$10,000

$2,500

$6,525

$4,125

$1,645
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APPENDIX "A"
BDF Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

SOUTH SLAVE Total Regional Assistance:

Matto, Bernadette

Community: Fort Providence

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
Naegha Zhia Inc.

Community: Hay River

Feasibility study and business plan for Joint Venture project
Northern Life Museum

Community: Fort Smith

Moosehide Tanning Workshop

NWT Fishermen's Federation

Community: Fort Smith

Training courses in vessel operations
Patterson Sawmill Ltd.

Community: Hay River

Equipment purchase (Cord-King)

Sayezi Expeditions

Community: Lutsel'ke

Market development and product promotion
Squirrel, Lucy

Community: Fort Providence

Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials
Town of Fort Smith

Community: Fort Smith

Assist with Festival costs; Assis with production of a searchable database
Town of Hay River

Community: Hay River

Planning costs; Assist with production of Start-Your-Engines tradeshow
Wandering Spirit, Justin

Community: Fort Smith

Soapstone purchase

Young Women's Christian Association
Community: Regional Services

Taiga Adventure Camps

TOTAL BDF Assistance:

$1,350

$20,000

$11,200

$10,800

$25,000

$940

$1,800

$27,500

$28,950

$1,500

$10,000

$281,875

$1,060,534
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