DEH	СНО		Totals
1	Cli, Flora		\$2,305
	Community: Nahanni Butte		. ,
	Arts and crafts: Purchase of materials		
2	Jumbo, Carilyn Lee		\$2,143
	Community: Trout Lake		
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials		
3	Jumbo, Norma Beatrice		\$2,500
	Community: Trout Lake		
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials		
4	Lamalice, Valerie Joyce		\$2,500
	Community: Trout Lake		
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials		
5	M & M Tours/River Taxi		\$3,332
	Community: Fort Simpson		
	Small vessel certification		
6	Marcellais, Lena Judy		\$942
	Community: Nahanni Butte		
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials		
7	Moses, D'Arcy J.		\$2,500
	Community: Wrigley		
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials		
8	Nighthawk Expediting & Charter		\$21,149
	Community: Wrigley		
	Purchase of van and equipment; Marketing and prom	otion	
9	Open Sky Creative Society		\$6,030
	Community: Fort Simpson		
	Community initiatives program		
10	Sanguez, Stefanie Camilla		\$2,150
	Community: Jean Marie River		
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials		
11	South Nahanni Airways		\$19,800
	Community: Fort Simpson		
	Assistance with accounting and audit requirements		
DEH	СНО	Total Regional Assistance:	\$65,351
HEA	DQUARTERS		
12	974120 NWT Ltd.		\$25,000
	Community: Sachs Harbour		
	Arts and crafts raw materials		
HEA	DQUARTERS	Total Regional Assistance:	\$25,000

		Totals
INU	VIK	
13	974120 NWT Ltd.	\$60,000
	Community: Sachs Harbour	
	Muskox product development	
14	Allen, Patricia	\$2,105
	Community: Inuvik	
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials	
15	Buckle, Robert Wayne	\$946
	Community: Aklavik	
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials	
16	Eagle Eye Civil Surveys	\$1,116
	Community: Fort McPherson	
	Purchase of work station	
17	End of the Road Music Festival	\$15,000
	Community: Inuvik Regional Services	
	Production of annual music festival	
18	Ettagiak, Sarah	\$2,434
	Community: Tuktoyaktuk	
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials	
19	Gwich'in Tribal Council	\$2,655
	Community: Inuvik Regional Services	
	Inuvik Petroleum Show participation	
20	Hamlet of Ulukhaktok	\$2,500
	Community: Ulukhatok	
	Production of Billy Joss Golf Tournament	
21	Illasiuk, Anny	\$2,000
	Community: Paulatuk	
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials	
22	Inuvialuit Regional Corporation	\$4,357
	Community: Regional Services	
	Inuvik Petroleum Show participation	A16 =00
23	Inuvialuit Regional Corporation	\$16,730
	Community: Paulatuk	
24	Develop employment and Economic opportunities plan Inuvik Youth Center Society	\$4,692
24	Community: Inuvik	Ş4,03 <u>2</u>
	Traditional jewelry program	
25	Irish Rufus, Beverly Mildred	\$718
23	Community: Inuvik	7713
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials	
26	Kay, Lucy Elizabeth	\$1,584
-	Community: Fort McPherson	, ,
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials	

			Totals
27	Klengenberg, Alvira		\$2,416
	Community: Tuktoyaktuk		
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials		
28	Klengenberg, Pat Jones		\$1,532
	Community: Ulukhaktok		
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials		
29	Mangelana, Catherine		\$2,346
	Community: Tuktoyaktuk		
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials		
30	Northern Games Society		\$11,959
	Community: Inuvik		
	NAIG Performance		
31	Notaina, Margaret		\$507
	Community: Ulukhaktok		
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials		
32	Ookpik Tours & Adventures Ltd.		\$11,801
	Community: Tuktoyaktuk		
	Purchase of an outboard motor		
33	Rapid Travel		\$24,682
	Community: Inuvik Regional Services		
	Recovery plan		
34	Ruben, Angela Mae		\$684
	Community: Paulatuk		
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials		
35	Ruben, Mabel		\$972
	Community: Paulatuk		
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials		
36	Rural Development Institute		\$25,000
	Community: Regional		
	CRRF 2008 Conference		
37	Shaanutee's B&B		\$5,954
	Community: Fort McPherson		
	Purchase of furniture		
38	Tetlit Gwich'in Council		\$11,584
	Community: Fort McPherson		
	Woodmizer project		
39	Thrasher, Eileen M.		\$1,327
	Community: Paulatuk		
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials		
40	Wilson, Helen		\$1,182
	Community: Fort McPherson		
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials		
INU	VIK	Total Regional Assistance:	\$218,784

NO	OTH CLAVE	Totals
	RTH SLAVE	ć2F 000
41	Beck's Kennels	\$25,000
	Community: Yellowknife	
42	Business relief	Ć4.050
42	Behchoko Development Corporation	\$4,859
	Community: Behchoko	
42	Planning and other developmental costs	ć0.040
43	Bella Dance Academy	\$9,040
	Community: Yellowknife	
44	Business expansion	¢E 000
44	Bottomline PR Company Company Velloude for	\$5,000
	Community: Yellowknife	
45	Marketing and promotion	ć2 004
45	Braden, Patrick	\$3,094
	Community: Yellowknife	
4.0	Production of music cd; also, development and design work for cd	Ć14 F00
46	Dirty Deeds Diaper Service	\$11,500
	Community: Yellowknife	
47	Development of a cloth diaper delivery and laundry service	¢10.000
47	Enodah Wilderness Travel Ltd.	\$10,000
	Community: Yellowknife	
40	Promotion of Enodah to the Korean marketplace	ćeno
48	Gargan, Lena	\$800
	Community: Whati	
40	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials	\$900
49	Judas, Roberta Lucy	\$900
	Community: Wekweeti	
50	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials Just Furs Ltd.	¢1 12E
5 0		\$1,135
	Community: Yellowknife	
51	Travel to a Fur Trade Show Life Care Planning Ltd.	¢0.202
31	Community: Yellowknife	\$9,383
	Business expansion	
52	Mackay Lake Lodge '89 Ltd.	\$145,098
J Z	Community: Yellowknife	Ş1 4 3,038
	Development of a business plan; implementation of a marketing campaign campaign; capital improvements and business relief	
53	Mantla, Alice	\$801
33	Community: Gameti	3001
54	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials Nitsiza, Dora Theresa	\$738
J ⊶	Community: Whati	₹/30
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials	
	Acts and craits, purchase or tools and materials	

			Totals
55	Peterson's Point Lake Lodge (The J Group Ltd.)		\$28,780
	Community: Yellowknife		
	Implementation of a marketing campaign; capital improve	ements	
56	Taylor, Ronald Joachim		\$2,118
	Community: Yellowknife		
	Carving stone		
57	True North Safaris Ltd.		\$2,500
	Community: Yellowknife		
	Business relief		
58	Tundra Transfer Ltd.		\$25,000
	Community: Yellowknife		
	Business expansion		
59	Yellowknife Chamber of Commerce		\$3,285
	Community: Yellowknife		
	Attend a conference; community initiatives program		
60	Zoe, Phillip		\$1,500
	Community: Gameti		
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials		
NOF	TH SLAVE To	otal Regional Assistance:	\$290,532
SAH	Τυ		
61	Bailes Family Sales and Services		\$20,000
	Community: Norman Wells		
	Building a shop/showroom for a heating equipment suppl	ier	
62	Deline Land Corporation		\$12,217
	Community: Deline		
	Attendance at the Aboriginal Finance Officers Association	management	
	conference and AGM; Strategic planning		
63	Elemie, Gary John		\$1,875
	Community: Deline		
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials		
64	Lennie, Sarah		\$500
	Community: Tulita		
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials		
65	Little Dipper Cartage & Services		\$2,920
	Community: Fort Good Hope		
	Attend a Tire Repair training course		
66	McNeely, Debbie A.		\$1,521
	Community: Fort Good Hope		
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials		
67	Mountain River Outdoor Adventures		\$23,244
	Community: Norman Wells		
	Business expansion via equipment purchase		

		Totals
68	Norman Wells & District Chamber of Commerce	\$584
	Community: Norman Wells	
	Attend an AGM	
69	Norman Wells Claimant Corporation	\$62,430
	Community: Deline	
	Creation of a comprehensive business plan; co-ordinate an art	
	development show; produce a Marine Crew Standing Order Manual	
70	Sahtu Secretariat Inc.	\$6,000
	Community: Deline	
	Purchase of new card system (hardware and software)	
71	Techi?Q Ltd.	\$5,000
	Community: Deline	
	Feasibility scoping plan regarding a Corporate acquisition	
72	Tee Jay Contracting Inc.	\$9,082
	Community: Fort Good Hope	
	Market development and product promotion	
73	Tulita Dene Band	\$2,732
	Community: Tulita	
	Attendance at an accounting training course	
74	Tulita Renewable Resources Council	\$3,000
	Community: Tulita	
	Business skills	
75	Tulita Yamoria Community	\$19,887
	Community: Tulita	
	Attendance at an accounting training course; Provision of a traditional	
	drumming/singing/dancing course; Provision of a Moosehide tanning	
	course; Provision of a Mentorship workshop; Provision of a bookeeping	
	basics course in the community	
76	Yamouri Inn Ltd.	\$8,000
	Community: Norman Wells	
	Assist with environmental clean-up costs for sewage spill	
SAH	TU Total Regional Assistance:	\$178,993
sou	TH SLAVE	
77	Aurora Nights Lodge	\$22,435
	Community: Fort Resolution	
	Business development and expansion	
78	Beck, Rabecca	\$1,824
	Community: Fort Providence	
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials	
79	Bourke, Jennifer Elaine	\$756
	Community: Fort Smith	
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials	

		Totals
80	Chicot, Christopher	\$12,900
	Community: Hay River	
	Purchase of boat and equipment	
81	Deh Gah Got'ie Dene Council	\$23,375
	Community: Fort Providence	
	Bison Interpretive Centre	
82	DeWolf, Christine Marie	\$1,000
	Community: Fort Smith	
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials	
83	Fabian, Roy (o/a Eagle Eye Concepts)	\$3,000
	Community: Hay River Reserve	
	Feasibility study for commercial rental project	
84	Fort Smith Chamber of Commerce	\$18,255
	Community: Fort Smith	
	Economic analysis of two projects	
85	Gargan, Joyce Margaret	\$2,145
	Community: Fort Providence	
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials	
86	Hay River Beautification Committee	\$5,050
	Community: Hay River	
	Assist with production of Fall Fair	
87	Hay River Chamber of Commerce	\$22,300
	Community: Hay River	
	Assist with production of 2008 Homeshow; Marketing campaign	
88	Katlodeeche First Nation	\$5,000
	Community: Hay River Reserve	
	Community initiatives program	
89	Kruger, J. and Babiuk, B. (o/a Forward Skateboard Shop)	\$10,000
	Community: Hay River	
	Business relief	
90	Lamalice, Doug Norman	\$2,500
	Community: Hay River	
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials	
91	Lefebvre, Brian	\$6,525
	Community: Fort Smith	
	Production fo a business plan	
92	Makepeace, Tamara Lynn	\$4,125
	Community: Hay River Reserve	
	Assistance for pet training and kenneling operation	
93	Martel, Sandra	\$1,645
	Community: Hay River	
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials	

		Totals
94	Matto, Bernadette	\$1,350
	Community: Fort Providence	
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials	
95	Naegha Zhia Inc.	\$20,000
	Community: Hay River	
	Feasibility study and business plan for Joint Venture project	
96	Northern Life Museum	\$11,200
	Community: Fort Smith	
	Moosehide Tanning Workshop	
97	NWT Fishermen's Federation	\$10,800
	Community: Fort Smith	
	Training courses in vessel operations	
98	Patterson Sawmill Ltd.	\$25,000
	Community: Hay River	
	Equipment purchase (Cord-King)	
99	Sayezi Expeditions	\$940
	Community: Lutsel'ke	
	Market development and product promotion	
100	Squirrel, Lucy	\$1,800
	Community: Fort Providence	
	Arts and crafts: purchase of tools and materials	
101	Town of Fort Smith	\$27,500
	Community: Fort Smith	
	Assist with Festival costs; Assis with production of a searchable database	
102	Town of Hay River	\$28,950
	Community: Hay River	
	Planning costs; Assist with production of Start-Your-Engines tradeshow	
103	Wandering Spirit, Justin	\$1,500
	Community: Fort Smith	
	Soapstone purchase	
104	Young Women's Christian Association	\$10,000
	Community: Regional Services	
	Taiga Adventure Camps	
SOU	TH SLAVE Total Regional Assistance:	\$281,875
TOT	AL BDE Assistance:	\$1,060,534
101/	AL BDF Assistance:	\$1,000,534